

The Islamia University of Bahawalpur
Construction of R.C.C Boundary wall (Damaged Side) including fixing Razor
Cut Wire Fence of Boundary Wall at New Campus Bahawalnagar

MRS Jul to Dec 2017

No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
	<u>Civil work (Schedule)</u>				
1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other structures, including dagbelling, dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth, watering and rammiing lead 'upto one chain (30 m) and lift upto 5 ft. (1.5 m) in ordinary soil.	7,391.25 Cft	5995.45	%oCft	44,313.87
2	Cement concrete plain including placing,compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregate) Ratio 1: 4: 8	813.03 Cft	17116.80	% Cft	139,164.72
3	Reinforced cement concrete in slab of rafts / strip foundation, base slab of column and retaining walls; etc and other structural members other than those mentioned in 5(a) (i) above not requiring form work (i.e. horizontal shuttering) complete in all respects ratio 1:2:4	1,871.25 Cft	251.00	PCft	469,683.75
4	Reinforced cement concrete in roof slab, beams,columns lintels, girders and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position, or prestressed members cast in situ, complete in all respects ratio 1:2:4	973.88 Cft	342.20	PCft	333,261.74
5	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete, including cutting, bending, laying in position, making joints and fastenings, including cost of binding wire and labour charges for binding of steel reinforcement (also includes removal of rust from bars) deformed bars	9,866.05 Kg	10736.10	% Kg	1,059,228.99
6	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in: cement sand mortar ratio 1:6	2,154.42 Cft	16125.90	% Cft	347,419.61
7	Pacca brick work other than building upto 10ft. (3 m) height. Cement concrete mortar ratio 1:4	5,925.00 Cft	17555.80	% Cft	1,040,181.15
8	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' (6.00 m) height "½" (13 mm) thick	11,000.00 Sft	1728.50	% Sft	190,135.00
9	Cement pointing struck joints, on walls, upto 20' (6.00 m) hieght ratio 1:2	8,970.00 Sft	2153.45	% Sft	193,164.47
10	Supplying and laying polythene sheet over D.P.C. under 'floors and on roofs, etc. 500 gauge (.005" thick)	9,900.00 Sft	3.75	P/Sft	37,125.00
11	Providing and fixing theremopore (foamed polythene) sheet in horizontal and vertical expansion joints 1" (25 mm) thick thermopore sheet	1,705.00 Sft	11.55	P/Sft	19,692.75
12	Two coats of bitumen laid hot using 34 lbs. per %Sft, or 1.72 Kg per square metre over roof and blinded with sand at one Cft. per %Sft. (0.003 cu.m per sq.m)	4,400.00 Sft	1675.45	% Sft	73,719.80
				TOTAL	3,947,090.85
	<u>Civil work (Schedule)</u>				
1	Fixing razor cut wire on wall maintaing the level & adjustment of wire i/c fixing angle iron embedding in concrete (4"x4"x9") etc, complete in all respect & as approved by the Engineer Incharge	1,100.00 Rft	117.90	P/Rft	129,690.00
				TOTAL	129,690.00

Construction of Parking Shed for VC Camp Office at Baghdad-ul-Jadeed Campus

MRS Jul to Dec 2017

No.	Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
Civil work (Schedule)					
1	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1½ " to 2" (40 mm to 50 mm) gauge, in foundation and plinth:- Ratio 1: 6:12	10.56 Cft	10310.25	%Cft	1,088.76
2	Providing and laying Tuff pavers, having 7000 PSI, crushing strength of approved manufacturer, over 2" to 3" sand cushion i/c grouting with sand in joints i/c finishing to require slope. Complete in all respect. (50% Grey /50% Coloured) 60 mm thick	32.00 Sft	96.05	P/Sft	3,073.60
Total Civil Work (Schedule)					4,162.00
Civil work (Non Schedule)					
1	Dismantling & Removing existing parking shed complete in all respects	1.00 Job	5040.00	P/Job	5,040.00
2	Providing & Fixing parking shed of Shisham wood frame size 6"x9", 6"x6" & 6"x3" wood column 6"x6" and transparant polycarbonate sheet 5mm thick with matt polish and groove on wooden frame & column etc complete in all respects as approved by the Engineer Incharge.	357.00 Sft	977.00	P/Sft	348,789.00
3	Providing and laying coloured glazed tile Dado/Floor 12"x24" size SED series on Light color non-rectified ST laid in white cement and pigment on a bed of 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 complete in all respects as approved by Engineering Incharge. (Master Company)	35.92 Sft	178.00	P/Sft	6,393.76
TOTAL					360,222.76
GRAND TOTAL					364,385.00

Repair/overhauling of 100-KVA D.G Set (Siemens) for Liaquat Campus at Rahim yar Khan Sub

No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Rate	Unit	Amount
A	Mechanical Work (Non-Schedule)					
1	Providing of Ring Sets for 4 cylinder in line Engine of 100KVA DG Set (Cummins, Engine # 6BT-5.9G6) i/c any accessories required at site. Complete in all respects as approved by the Engineer incharge.	1.00	Set	16200.00	Each	16,200.00
2	Providing of Piston Set for 4 cylinder in line Engine of 100KVA DG Set (Cummins, Engine # 6BT-5.9G6) i/c any accessories required at site. Complete in all respects as approved by the Engineer incharge.	1.00	Set	34800.00	Each	34,800.00
3	Providing of Roller Set for 4 cylinder in line Engine of 100KVA DG Set (Cummins, Engine # 6BT-5.9G6) i/c any accessories required at site. Complete in all respects as approved by the Engineer incharge.	1.00	Set	11400.00	Each	11,400.00
4	Providing of Main Bigend Set for 4 cylinder in line Engine of 100KVA DG Set (Cummins, Engine # 6BT-5.9G6) i/c any accessories required at site. Complete in all respects as approved by the Engineer incharge.	1.00	Set	11400.00	Each	11,400.00
5	Providing of Gasket Set for 4 cylinder in line Engine of 100KVA DG Set (Cummins, Engine # 6BT-5.9G6) i/c any accessories required at site. Complete in all respects as approved by the Engineer incharge.	1.00	Set	15000.00	Each	15,000.00
6	Providing of Valve Set for 4 cylinder in line Engine of 100KVA DG Set (Cummins, Engine # 6BT-5.9G6) i/c any accessories required at site. Complete in all respects as approved by the Engineer incharge	1.00	Set	11400.00	Each	11,400.00
7	Providing of Radiator for Engine of 100KVA DG Set (Cummins, Engine # 6BT-5.9G6) i/c any accessories required at site. Complete in all respects as approved by the Engineer incharge	1.00	No	42000.00	Each	42,000.00
8	Repair/Service of Fuel Pump for 4 cylinder in line Engine of 100KVA DG Set (Cummins, Engine # 6BT-5.9G6) i/c any accessories required at site. Complete in all respects as approved by the Engineer incharge	1.00	Job	4320.00	Each	4,320.00
9	Providing of Filter Set for Engine of 100KVA DG Set (Cummins, Engine # 6BT-5.9G6) i/c any accessories required at site. Complete in all respects as approved by the Engineer incharge	1.00	Set	1680.00	Each	1,680.00
10	Machining Work (i/c Grinding, Sizing, Polishing, Cleaning, repairing of self motor & etc) for 4 cylinder in line Engine of 100KVA DG Set (Cummins, Engine # 6BT-5.9G6) i/c any accessories required at site. Complete in all respects as approved by the Engineer incharge	1.00	Job	18000.00	Each	18,000.00
11	Lumpsum Labour Charges (for Dismantling of Engine , Installation of Parts, Assembling of Engine to Operational condition) for 4 cylinder in line Engine of 100KVA DG Set (Cummins, Engine # 6BT-5.9G6) i/c any accessories required at site. Complete in all respects as approved by the Engineer incharge	1.00	Job	24000.00	Each	24,000.00
				Total of		190,200.00